

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 26308/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2017 in CRMBA No. 6930/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

AFSANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81863/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81872/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.81870/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date : 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Arun Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)
Branch Officer