

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 6884/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2017 in CRMA No. 6930/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

AFSANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57874/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 81872/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 56123/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAIFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR  
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR  
Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Sushil Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra, Adv.  
  
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner seeks  
permission to withdraw this petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petition is dismissed as  
withdrawn.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. - CUM - P.S.[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR